
Location wise Western region state-wise installed capacity as on 30/04/2025

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Chhatisgarh

1 STATE SECTOR 2840.00 0.00 0.00 2840.00 0.00120.00 11.05 2971.050.00

2 PVT SECTOR 12973.00 0.00 0.00 12973.00 0.000.00 1748.87 14721.870.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 7680.00 0.00 0.00 7680.00 0.000.00 0.00 7680.000.00

Total of Chhatisgarh 23493.00 0.00 0.00 23493.00 0.00120.00 1759.92 25372.920.00

Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

4 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

5 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 51.87 51.870.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 51.87 51.870.00

Goa

7 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.05 0.050.00

8 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 59.58 59.580.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 59.63 59.630.00

Gujarat

10 STATE SECTOR 4510.00 2021.72 0.00 7431.72 0.001990.00 110.04 9531.76900.00

11 PVT SECTOR 10182.00 3245.00 0.00 13927.00 0.000.00 32819.72 46746.72500.00

12 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 1313.59 0.00 1313.59 1840.000.00 243.30 3396.890.00

Total of Gujarat 14692.00 6580.31 0.00 22672.31 1840.001990.00 33173.06 59675.371400.00

Madhya Pradesh

13 STATE SECTOR 4570.00 0.00 0.00 4570.00 0.00715.00 107.96 5392.960.00

14 PVT SECTOR 8320.00 0.00 0.00 8320.00 0.000.00 8223.14 16543.140.00

15 CENTRAL SECTOR 8280.00 0.00 0.00 8280.00 0.001520.00 300.00 10100.000.00

Total of Madhya Pradesh 21170.00 0.00 0.00 21170.00 0.002235.00 8631.10 32036.100.00

Maharashtra

16 STATE SECTOR 10200.00 672.00 0.00 10872.00 0.002566.00 390.13 13828.130.00

17 PVT SECTOR 9476.01 180.00 0.00 9656.01 0.00481.00 19305.59 29442.600.00

18 CENTRAL SECTOR 3640.00 1967.08 0.00 5607.08 1400.000.00 123.00 7130.080.00

Total of Maharashtra 23316.01 2819.08 0.00 26135.09 1400.003047.00 19818.72 50400.810.00

Western

19 STATE SECTOR 22120.00 2693.72 0.00 25713.72 0.005391.00 619.23 31723.95900.00

20 PVT SECTOR 40951.01 3425.00 0.00 44876.01 0.00481.00 62208.77 107565.78500.00

21 CENTRAL SECTOR 19600.00 3280.67 0.00 22880.67 3240.001520.00 666.30 28306.970.00

Total of Western 82671.01 9399.39 0.00 93470.40 3240.007392.00 63494.30 167596.701400.00
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